
Team standings
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Klop N' Klownz 46.0 1692 132 65 208 76 8.13 10 1
2 Deadstroke 45.5 1727 134 65 208 74 8.30 13 0
3 Mexibillys 45.0 1697 131 65 208 77 8.16 6 0
4 Wild Turkeys 40.5 1679 118 65 208 90 8.07 1 1
5 Another Shot Please 36.0 1661 121 65 208 87 7.99 1 0
6 Rack & Run 31.5 1541 113 60 192 79 8.03 10 0
7 Just Kidding 30.5 1655 101 65 208 107 7.96 2 0
8 Diamond Cutters 30.5 1598 97 65 208 111 7.68 2 1
9 F-It 27.5 1597 87 65 208 121 7.68 1 0

10 Marenberg 27.5 1579 85 65 208 123 7.59 1 0
11 PDI Clan 25.0 1588 84 65 208 124 7.63 0 0
12 Put Me In Coach 23.5 1518 93 65 208 115 7.30 4 0
13 Heinz 57 Ladies 11.0 1451 48 65 208 160 6.98 0 0

ERO
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

BUMP, EDDY 5 9.10 364 40 32 8 10 3 10 5 0
Gerken, Denny 5 7.85 314 40 22 18 8 2 10 3 0
KLOPFENSTEIN, BRETT 4 7.80 312 40 26 14 5 3 10 1 1
RAYLE, BILL 4 8.77 386 44 32 12 14 4 11 5 0
ALVARADO, FRANK 3 7.58 273 36 22 14 7 2 9 2 0
Jordan, JOHN 3 8.72 279 32 22 10 8 3 8 3 0
OSTING, MITCH 3 7.71 185 24 14 10 7 2 6 1 0
WIEMKEN, MARK 3 9.28 297 32 27 5 9 2 8 4 0
COMMISSO, ROSS 2 8.65 346 40 29 11 8 1 10 4 0
JORDAN, ROBERT 2 8.90 463 52 40 12 15 1 13 6 0
BAEZ, NELSON 1 7.07 198 28 12 16 4 1 7 0 0
BARAJAS, LUIS 1 8.38 268 32 22 10 9 1 8 2 0
BARTLEY, ROGER 1 8.04 418 52 30 22 6 1 13 0 0
BOWERS, DAN 1 8.42 438 52 37 15 9 4 13 3 0
CHRZAN, MARK 1 7.44 387 52 27 25 6 1 13 1 0
DAVILA, JERRY JD 1 7.64 275 36 19 17 4 1 9 0 0
DAY, VERGIL 1 7.08 283 40 20 20 5 1 10 1 0
GRANT, LARRY 1 7.53 271 36 19 17 4 1 9 1 0
HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 1 7.63 366 48 24 24 5 1 12 0 0
HOGANS, JASON 1 8.75 70 8 5 3 4 0 2 0 0
KOCH, JASON 1 8.65 346 40 26 14 8 1 10 3 0
LEHMAN, ROBERT (BOB) Bob 1 6.91 304 44 17 27 5 2 11 0 0
MEHRING, JASON 1 7.89 221 28 16 12 3 0 7 0 0
NOIROT, JAY 1 7.97 255 32 19 13 5 1 8 1 0
PELLAND, KILEY 1 7.86 283 36 23 13 7 1 9 1 0
Roberson, Charlie 1 8.13 195 24 16 8 4 0 6 0 0
WOESSNER, PAUL 1 8.83 318 36 26 10 10 2 9 3 0

J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2024-25J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2024-25

Page : 1 - 4
Printed on 07/25/2024  10:52:32 AM



10-0
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

BOWERS, DAN 4 8.42 438 52 37 15 9 1 13 3 0
RAYLE, BILL 4 8.77 386 44 32 12 14 4 11 5 0
BUMP, EDDY 3 9.10 364 40 32 8 10 5 10 5 0
Jordan, JOHN 3 8.72 279 32 22 10 8 3 8 3 0
KLOPFENSTEIN, BRETT 3 7.80 312 40 26 14 5 4 10 1 1
ALVARADO, FRANK 2 7.58 273 36 22 14 7 3 9 2 0
BUENGER, BRIAN 2 7.98 319 40 25 15 7 0 10 2 0
Gerken, Denny 2 7.85 314 40 22 18 8 5 10 3 0
LEHMAN, ROBERT (BOB) Bob 2 6.91 304 44 17 27 5 1 11 0 0
MEEKS, JOHN Hippie 2 6.95 306 44 18 26 5 0 11 1 0
OSTING, MITCH 2 7.71 185 24 14 10 7 3 6 1 0
SHARP, CRAIG 2 6.67 240 36 13 23 3 0 9 0 0
THOMAS, LAURA 2 6.65 266 40 13 27 3 0 10 0 0
THOMAS, SHANE 2 6.53 235 36 14 22 3 0 9 0 0
WIEMKEN, MARK 2 9.28 297 32 27 5 9 3 8 4 0
WOESSNER, PAUL 2 8.83 318 36 26 10 10 1 9 3 0
BAEZ, NELSON 1 7.07 198 28 12 16 4 1 7 0 0
BARAJAS, LUIS 1 8.38 268 32 22 10 9 1 8 2 0
BARTLEY, ROGER 1 8.04 418 52 30 22 6 1 13 0 0
BECKETT, DAN 1 8.16 261 32 22 10 8 0 8 1 0
CHRZAN, MARK 1 7.44 387 52 27 25 6 1 13 1 0
COMMISSO, ROSS 1 8.65 346 40 29 11 8 2 10 4 0
DAVILA, JERRY JD 1 7.64 275 36 19 17 4 1 9 0 0
DAY, VERGIL 1 7.08 283 40 20 20 5 1 10 1 0
GAMBLER, DAVID 1 7.61 274 36 19 17 4 0 9 0 1
GONZALES, RAFAEL (RALPH) 1 7.77 404 52 26 26 8 0 13 2 0
GRANT, LARRY 1 7.53 271 36 19 17 4 1 9 1 0
HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 1 7.63 366 48 24 24 5 1 12 0 0
JORDAN, ROBERT 1 8.90 463 52 40 12 15 2 13 6 0
KOCH, JASON 1 8.65 346 40 26 14 8 1 10 3 0
NOIROT, JAY 1 7.97 255 32 19 13 5 1 8 1 0
PELLAND, KILEY 1 7.86 283 36 23 13 7 1 9 1 0
Straley, Ron 1 8.50 340 40 26 14 5 0 10 1 0
VAN DE BUSSCHE, JIM 1 8.17 294 36 24 12 9 0 9 2 0
VANCE, RICKEY 1 7.89 347 44 24 20 7 0 11 2 1

Team players
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Another Shot Please

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

19 PAUL WOESSNER 8.83 318 36 26 10 10 2.75 1 2 0 11.61 3 A 9
21 MATT VAN ATTA 7.88 315 40 22 18 4 0.3249999880790710 0 0 8.2 1 A 10
41 GAYLE VAN ATTA 7.39 266 36 19 17 4 -0.4166666567325590 0 0 6.97 1 LAA 9
44 DAN BECKETT 8.16 261 32 22 10 8 1.875 0 1 0 10.03 1 AA 8
51 JASON (SLATER) FOOR 8.14 228 28 17 11 6 1.321428537368770 0 0 9.46 2 A 7
60 JOSH ELDRIDGE 6.96 195 28 13 15 3 -0.8214285969734190 0 0 6.14 0 7
77 BENNY ESQUIBEL 4.75 38 8 2 6 1 -4.25 0 0 0 0.5 0 2

Deadstroke

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 ROBERT JORDAN 8.90 463 52 40 12 15 3.423076868057252 1 0 12.37 6 AA 13
6 BILL RAYLE 8.77 386 44 32 12 14 2.772727251052864 4 0 11.64 5 11

33 KILEY PELLAND 7.86 283 36 23 13 7 1.388888835906981 1 0 9.28 1 AA 9
35 JOHN Jordan 8.72 279 32 22 10 8 2.53125 3 3 0 11.34 3 AA 8
62 MITCH OSTING 7.71 185 24 14 10 7 1.583333373069763 2 0 9.42 1 AA 6
70 RITA LANDERS 5.55 111 20 3 17 2 -3.950000047683720 0 0 1.6 0 A 5
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Team players
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Diamond Cutters

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 ROGER BARTLEY 8.04 418 52 30 22 6 0.8846153616905211 1 0 8.94 0 13
11 RICKEY VANCE 7.89 347 44 24 20 7 0.8181818127632140 1 1 8.7 2 11
20 KENNY REED 7.23 318 44 19 25 5 -0.9545454382896420 0 0 6.27 0 A 11
34 VERGIL DAY 7.08 283 40 20 20 5 -0.5749999880790711 1 0 6.52 1 A 10
68 Kim Shaffer 5.29 148 28 4 24 2 -3.964285612106320 0 0 1.32 0 A 7
83 JERRY SHAFFER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

F-It

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 MARK CHRZAN 7.44 387 52 27 25 6 -0.01923076994717121 1 0 7.44 1 A 13
15 Ron Straley 8.50 340 40 26 14 5 1.799999952316280 1 0 10.3 1 A 10
28 CASEY FRIEDHOFF 6.33 304 48 12 36 2 -2.625 0 0 0 3.71 0 12
56 TINA MARSHALL 6.08 219 36 11 25 2 -2.75 0 0 0 3.33 0 A 9
66 ERIC ZEHNER 6.46 155 24 9 15 4 -1.791666626930240 0 0 4.67 1 6
75 James Smith 7.00 56 8 2 6 1 -2.125 0 0 0 4.88 0 2
80 MONICA CALVIN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Heinz 57 Ladies

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

43 ALENA WATSON 6.58 263 40 16 24 4 -1.700000047683720 0 0 4.87 0 A 10
46 SONYA BARAJAS 5.80 255 44 9 35 2 -3.318181753158570 0 0 2.48 0 A 11
47 PAM LEE 5.61 247 44 11 33 2 -3.318181753158570 0 0 2.3 0 A 11
52 MINDY HERNANDEZ 4.65 223 48 6 42 2 -4.958333492279050 0 0 -0.31 0 A 12
61 BRANDY HIGHWARDEN 5.97 191 32 6 26 1 -3.15625 0 0 0 2.81 0 A 8

Just Kidding

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

9 ELMER FRIEDRICKSEN 8.23 362 44 27 17 5 1.136363625526430 0 0 9.36 1 B 11
16 SUSAN FRIEDRICKSEN 6.92 332 48 18 30 2 -1.166666626930240 0 0 5.75 0 LAA 12
45 JAY NOIROT 7.97 255 32 19 13 5 0.9375 1 1 0 8.94 1 B 8
57 ASHLEY MICHAEL 7.79 218 28 16 12 4 0.6071428656578060 0 0 8.39 1 A 7
58 NELSON BAEZ 7.07 198 28 12 16 4 -0.5 1 1 0 6.61 0 B 7
64 TERESA AUER 6.21 174 28 9 19 3 -2.357142925262450 0 0 3.86 0 A 7

Klop N' Klownz

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

24 BRETT KLOPFENSTEIN 7.80 312 40 26 14 5 1.625 4 3 1 9.53 1 B 10
30 MARK WIEMKEN 9.28 297 32 27 5 9 4.46875 3 2 0 13.84 4 B 8
31 JIM VAN DE BUSSCHE 8.17 294 36 24 12 9 2.194444417953490 1 0 10.36 2 B 9
36 JERRY DAVILA JD 7.64 275 36 19 17 4 0.4166666567325591 1 0 8.08 0 B 9
53 JASON MEHRING 7.89 221 28 16 12 3 0.8571428656578061 0 0 8.79 0 AA 7
55 TREVOR SHEEHAN 7.82 219 28 15 13 3 0.4285714328289030 0 0 8.25 0 B 7
74 JASON HOGANS 8.75 70 8 5 3 4 1.875 1 0 0 10.75 0 A 2

Marenberg

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 RAFAEL (RALPH) GONZALES 7.77 404 52 26 26 8 0.1923076957464220 1 0 7.96 2 B 13
10 CHAD BETTS 7.50 360 48 25 23 5 -0.229166671633720 0 0 7.27 0 A 12
22 MARK MARENBERG 6.06 315 52 11 41 3 -2.90384626388550 0 0 3.15 0 A 13
27 ROBERT (BOB) LEHMAN Bob 6.91 304 44 17 27 5 -1.068181872367861 2 0 5.86 0 A 11
71 BRENT ANKNEY 8.33 100 12 6 6 2 0.5 0 0 0 8.83 0 A 3
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Team players
2024-25 Summer Defiance Dual League

Mexibillys

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 DAN BOWERS 8.42 438 52 37 15 9 2.576923131942751 4 0 11.02 3 A 13
7 MIGUEL HERNANDEZ 7.63 366 48 24 24 5 0.4166666567325591 1 0 8.06 0 B 12

12 ROSS COMMISSO 8.65 346 40 29 11 8 2.400000095367432 1 0 11.1 4 A 10
39 LARRY GRANT 7.53 271 36 19 17 4 0.3055555522441861 1 0 7.86 1 B 9
40 LUIS BARAJAS 8.38 268 32 22 10 9 2.53125 1 1 0 10.94 2 A 8
81 MIKE HOOK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
82 BENJAMIN (BENNY) SANCHEZ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

PDI Clan

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

26 JOHN MEEKS Hippie 6.95 306 44 18 26 5 -0.9772727489471440 2 0 5.98 1 A 11
29 STEVE TAYLOR 7.58 303 40 20 20 4 -0.4250000119209290 0 0 7.15 1 A 10
42 LAURA THOMAS 6.65 266 40 13 27 3 -1.600000023841860 2 0 5.05 0 A 10
48 CRAIG SHARP 6.67 240 36 13 23 3 -1.416666626930240 2 0 5.25 0 A 9
50 SHANE THOMAS 6.53 235 36 14 22 3 -1.777777791023250 2 0 4.75 0 A 9
73 JAY HANENKRATT 7.50 90 12 6 6 3 -0.166666671633720 0 0 7.33 0 3

Put Me In Coach

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

25 ARNOLD READON 6.98 307 44 19 25 3 -1.181818127632140 0 0 5.8 0 A 11
38 FRANK ALVARADO 7.58 273 36 22 14 7 1.222222208976753 2 0 8.89 2 B 9
54 Tom Alvarado 6.91 221 32 14 18 3 -0.90625 0 0 0 6 0 8
59 Charlie Roberson 8.13 195 24 16 8 4 1.208333373069761 0 0 9.38 0 A 6
63 LORI BOETZ 5.08 183 36 5 31 1 -4.25 0 0 0 0.83 0 A 9
69 Steven Foster 8.56 137 16 11 5 5 2.3125 0 0 0 10.88 0 4
72 A. J. READON 6.25 100 16 5 11 2 -2.625 0 0 0 3.63 0 4
79 Steve Switzer 5.50 22 4 1 3 1 -3.25 0 0 0 2.25 0 1

Rack & Run

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

8 EDDY BUMP 9.10 364 40 32 8 10 4 5 3 0 13.23 5 A 10
17 Lynnette Gerken 7.30 321 44 21 23 5 -0.4090909063816070 0 0 6.89 1 LAA 11
23 Denny Gerken 7.85 314 40 22 18 8 1.149999976158145 2 0 9.12 3 AA 10
32 GILBERT SUAREZ 8.11 292 36 20 16 4 0.7777777910232540 0 0 8.89 2 A 9
65 TERRY BADEN 8.20 164 20 14 6 7 1.5 0 0 0 9.7 1 A 5
76 JOSH SONNENBERG 5.38 43 8 2 6 2 -3.5 0 0 0 1.88 0 2
78 JEFF HARPER Shorty 7.75 31 4 2 2 1 -0.25 0 0 0 7.5 0 A 1

Wild Turkeys

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

13 JASON KOCH 8.65 346 40 26 14 8 1.950000047683721 1 0 10.62 3 10
14 BILL BUMP 8.60 344 40 26 14 5 2.224999904632570 0 0 10.83 1 A 10
18 BRIAN BUENGER 7.98 319 40 25 15 7 1.575000047683720 2 0 9.55 2 A 10
37 DAVID GAMBLER 7.61 274 36 19 17 4 0.6111111044883730 1 1 8.22 0 9
49 JACOB HAVENS 7.38 236 32 14 18 5 -0.5625 0 0 0 6.81 1 8
67 AUSTIN KOCH 7.40 148 20 8 12 3 -0.6999999880790710 0 0 6.7 0 5
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